Procurement Policy, outlines the procurement policies and 
procedures for the Stadium Authority. 

• Code authorizes the Executive Director, or designee, to purchase 
professional, nonprofessional and personal services required by 
the Stadium Authority in contract amounts up to and including 
two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per contract, 
subject to budgetary approval. Contracts with an amount above 
this dollar limit must be approved by the Board. 

Santa Clara Stadium Authority 

• The Executive Director, or designee, is authorized to purchase 
professional, nonprofessional and personal services required by the 
Stadium Authority and to execute contracts for such services on 
behalf of the Stadium Authority in contract amounts up to and 
including two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) per 
contract, subject to approved budgetary amount, so long as such 
persons are specially trained and experienced and competent to 
perform the special services required. Contracts with a contract 
amount above this dollar limit shall be referred to the Stadium